Page 1 of 32
EMC TEST REPORT
Report No.: EMC2020026RP Issue Date: 2020-4-28
Model No.: SKMW06F-03, SKMW06F-05,SKMW06F-09, SKMW06F-12, SKMW06F-15,
SKMW06F-24, SKMW06G-03, SKMW06G-05,SKMW06G-12,SKMW06G-15
, SKMW06G-24
Product Name: DC-DC Converter
Applicant: MEAN WELL ENTERPRISES CO., LTD.

Address: No.3 Tiantaiyi Road, Kaitai Avenue, Science City, Guangzhou 510663, P.R.China
 - MORNSUN
Address: No.8, Nanyun Road 4, Guangzhou Science City, Guangzhou, 510663, P.R.China
EUT Description:
Model Input Output voltage
(VDC)
Output Current
(mA) Output power Transformer
type
SKMW06F-03
9-36Vdc,
1.0A
3.3V 1500mA 4.95W 51400566
SKMW06F-05 5V 1200mA 6W 51400528
SKMW06F-09 9V 667mA 6W 51400567
SKMW06F-12 12V 500mA 6W 51400556
SKMW06F-15 15V 400mA 6W 51400557
SKMW06F-24 24V 250mA 6W 51400568
SKMW06G-03
18-75Vdc,
0.5A
3.3V 1500mA 4.95W 51400569
SKMW06G-05 5V 1200mA 6W 51400558
SKMW06G-12 12V 500mA 6W 51400559
SKMW06G-15 15V 400mA 6W 51400529
SKMW06G-24 24V 250mA 6W 51400570
wKMW6x-yyzzz(w=S;x=F,G;yy=03,05,12,15,24;zzz=0~9,a~z or blank).
w= S means product’s output is single channel output.X = F means product’s nominal input is 24 v,X = G means
product’s nominal input is 48 v,
yy =03,05,12,15,24 for output voltage .z = 0 ~ 9, a to z or blank, wKMW6x-yyzzz and wKMW6x-yy for products are